
4101-2o25/Admin-V-Part() 

F. No. 42-01-2025/Admin-V/E-2 13049/L3s 

6 

Subject: Merit list of Limited Departmental Competitive Examination (LDCE)- 2025 for the 
promotion of LDC to JA. 

Ministry of Communications 

Office of Controller General of Communication Accounts 

3rd Floor, MTNL Building, Old Minto Road, New Delhi- 110002 

The Merit list containing names of 32 candidates of LDCE 2025 held on 09.06.2025 & 10.06.2025 is 
enclosed as Annexure "A". 

Government of India 

Department of Telecommunication 

2. The merit list has been prepared for all the candidates who have appeared in the LDCE 2025 in 
respective circles. 

3. The promotion orders of selected candidates shall be issued as per notified of vacancies in 
respective categories of the concerned circles. 

4. The promotion of the selected candidates is subject to vigilance clearance. 

Encl: As above 

Copy to: 

5. The appointing authority shall ensure, before issuing the promotion orders, that no disciplinary 
case is pending or contemplated against the officials. 

2. 

The merit list does not bestow any right or claim to any candidates for being considered for 
promotion to JA. 

1. PS to CGCA 

The issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

5 

PA to Addl. CGCA 

3. DG NCA-F, Campus, Ghitorni 

Date: .06.2025 

4. Jt. CGCA (C&A)/jt. CGCA (BA&IT)/Jt. CGCA (IA)/ Jt. CGCA (Revenue) 
All Pr. CCAs/CCAs/]t. CCA 

6. DDG (EST), DoT HÌ, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001 
7. US (SEA-II), DoT HÌ, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001. 

Digitally signed by 
RAMBAKAH YARAY 

Dy. cGC•{Ret ARial2ber, 
Exitien Committee, 

LDCE- 2025 LDC to JA 

8. Dy. CGCA (Pension & IT) -With request to publish the result on the CGCA website. 

W3289600/2025 



S. 
No. 

1 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

Name of the 

Candidate 

Sh. 
Ravishankar 
Kumar 
Sh. Amit 
Kumar 

Sh. Nikhil 

Sh. Lokesh 
Kumar 
Meerwal 

Sh. Amit 
Kumar 
Sh. 
Shubham 
Nautival 
Sh. Ratheeh 
KumarR 

Sh. Abhijith 
Ajavan 

Sh. 
Anandakrish 

nan V 

Sh. Gautam 
Gangdar S 
Ms. Chitra k 
Mohan 

Sh. Akshay 
Sharma 

Result of Candidates for LDCE- 2025 for promotion from to the post of LDC to JA 

Name of the 

Circles 

Assam 

Pr. CCA 
Delhi 

Gujrat 

Kerala 

Karnataka 

Category 

UR 

SC 

SC 

SC 

SC 

ST 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

Issued 
Roll No. 

75K3201 

71J3401 

71J3402 

71J3403 

71J3404 

73K3602 

79K3801 

79K3802 

79K3803 

79K3804 

79K3805 

79K4001 

Marks of 
Paper- I Paper- II 

61 

52 

67 

59 

71 

69 

71 

71 

76 

68 

64 
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Marks of 

57.5 

27 

40.5 

54 

56.5 

22.5 

67 

66.5 

43 

55.5 

47 

Marks of 

Paper 

93.5 

90 

90 

90 

89 

89 

93.5 

91 

95.5 

87 

88 

Grand 
total 

212 

169 

197.5 

203 

216.5 

180.5 

231.5 

228.5 

214.5 

210.5 

199 

ANNEXURE- A 

Qualified/ 
Not qualified 

Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Rank 

RANK 1 

*NA 

RANK 2 

RANK 1 

RANK 1 

*NA 

RANK 1 

RANK 2 

RANK 3 

RANK 4 

RANK 1 



No. 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Name of the 
Candidate 

Miss Indu S 
Pillai 
Smt. ASmita 
Kumari 

Sh. Arup 
Singha 
Sh. Shambu 
Kumar 
Sh. Sunil 

Kumar 
Miss Ashi 
Jain 
Smt. 

Ramandeep 
Kaur 

Sh. Pankaj 
Triharch 
Miss Lavanya 
Nunsavathu 
Sh. Ashutosh 

Kumar 

Sh. 

Tirunagari 
Anirudh 
Sh. Sharath 

Kumar Reddy 

Sh. Sajan 
Kumar 
Sh. Rajat 

Kumar 

Sh. 
Shubham 
Kumar 
Mishra 

Name of the 
Circles 

Pr. CCA 
Kolkata 

Maharashtra 
& Goa 

Madhya 
Pradesh 

Punjab 

Pr. CCA 

Telangana 

Pr. CCA 
Tamil Nadu 

Category 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

ST 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

Issued 
Roll No. 

79K4003 

75J4201 

75J4202 

73K4601 

77K4801 

77K4802 

71K5001 

71K5002 

77J5201 

77J5202 

77J5203 

77J5204 

79J5401 

79J5402 

79J5403 

Marks of 
Paper-I 

70 

70 

73 

42 

69 

79 

58 

73 

86 

62 

72 

75 

71 

62 

69 
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Marks of 

Paper- II 

33 

40.5 

51.5 

21 

41 

60 

17 

43.5 

52.5 

58 

49 

45 

57.5 

60 

43 

Marks of 

Paper 
III 

96 

83.5 

92.5 

78.5 

86 

88.5 

81 

73.5 

95 

92.5 

80 

96 

89 

87.5 

90 

Grand 
total 

199 

194 

217 

141.5 

196 

227.5 

156 

190 

233.5 

212.5 

201 

216 

217.5 

209.5 

202 

Qualified/ 
Not qualified 

Not Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Not Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Rank 

*NA 

RANK 2 

RANK 1 

*NA 

RANK 2 

RANK 1 

*NA 

RANK 1 

RANK 1 

RANK 3 

RANK 4 

RANK 2 

RANK 1 

RANK 2 

RANK 3 



S. 
No. 

28 

29 

30 

3 

Name of the 
Candidate 

Sh. A 
Satheesh 
Sh. Prashant 
Kumar 
Sh. Manish 
Rawat 
Sh. Amit 
Kumar Yadav 

32 Sh. Sonu 

Name of the 
Circles 

Uttarakhand 
(Jt. CCA) 

CGCA 

Category 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

* NA- Candidates who are declared not Qualified. 

Issued 
Roll No. 

79J5404 

71L5601 

71L5602 

71M5801 

71M5802 

Marks of 
Paper- I 

63 

73 

53 

70 

72 

Marks of 

Paper- II 

Page 3 of 3 

40.5 

47 

54.5 

40 

56.5 

Marks of 

Paper 
III 

88 

91.5 

89 

92.5 

95.5 

**. Result of the Candidate is being sent to the Appointing Authority in a Sealed Envelope. 

Grand 

total 

191.5 

211.5 

196.5 

202.5 

224 

Qualified/ 
Not qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Qualified 

Rank 

RANK 4 

RANK 1 

RANK 2 

RANK 2 

RANK 1 

262 

ra yca 
yIRAVI 

PRAKASH YADAV 

GY HET r G/ Dy CGCA (A & C) 

HRG 
HROR/Government 

of india 

HUr 
HAI4/Ministry of 

Communication 

qrH�R 
fr/Department 

of Telecom 

putas 
481ua5 HR I/O/o CGCA 

frat 4fG, HgAya. 441/3rd Floor, MTNL Building 

.yAA HIÍ, 
i-02/JLN Marg, New Delhi-02 
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