47-01-2025/Admin-V-Part(1)



Government of India Ministry of Communication

Ministry of Communications Department of Telecommunication

Office of Controller General of Communication Accounts 3rd Floor, MTNL Building, Old Minto Road, New Delhi- 110002

F. No. 42-01-2025/Admin-V/E-213049/435

Subject: Merit list of Limited Departmental Competitive Examination (LDCE)- 2025 for the promotion of LDC to JA.

The Merit list containing names of 32 candidates of LDCE 2025 held on 09.06.2025 & 10.06.2025 is enclosed as **Annexure "A"**.

- 2. The merit list has been prepared for all the candidates who have appeared in the LDCE 2025 in respective circles.
- **3.** The promotion orders of selected candidates shall be issued as per notified of vacancies in respective categories of the concerned circles.
- 4. The promotion of the selected candidates is subject to vigilance clearance.
- 5. The appointing authority shall ensure, before issuing the promotion orders, that no disciplinary case is pending or contemplated against the officials.
- 6. The merit list does not bestow any right or claim to any candidates for being considered for promotion to JA.

The issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Encl: As above

Digitally signed by

RANVPRAKASH YADAY

Dy. CGCA RECT - ART MEMber,

Examination Committee,

LDCE-2025 LDC to JA

Date: .06.2025

Copy to: -

- 1. PS to CGCA
- 2. PA to Addl. CGCA
- 3. DG NCA-F, Campus, Ghitorni
- 4. Jt. CGCA (C&A)/Jt. CGCA (BA&IT)/Jt. CGCA (IA)/ Jt. CGCA (Revenue)
- 5. All Pr. CCAs/CCAs/Jt. CCA
- 6. DDG (E&T), DoT HQ, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001
- 7. US (SEA-III), DoT HQ, Sanchar Bhawan, New Delhi- 110001.
- 8. Dy. CGCA (Pension & IT) With request to publish the result on the CGCA website.

ANNEXURE- A

Result of Candidates for LDCE- 2025 for promotion from to the post of LDC to JA

S. No.	Name of the Candidate	Name of the Circles	Category	Issued Roll No.	Marks of Paper- I	Marks of Paper- II	Marks of Paper- III	Grand total	Qualified/ Not qualified	Rank
1	Sh. Ravishankar Kumar	Assam	UR	75K3201	61	57.5	93.5	212	Qualified	RANK 1
2	Sh. Amit Kumar	Pr. CCA Delhi	sc	71J3401	52	27	90	169	Not Qualified	*NA
3	Sh. Nikhil		SC	71J3402	67	40.5	90	197.5	Qualified	RANK 2
4	Sh. Lokesh Kumar Meerwal		SC	71J3403	59	54	90	203	Qualified	RANK 1
5	Sh. Amit Kumar		SC	71J3404				**		
6	Sh. Shubham Nautival	Gujrat	ST	73K3602	71	56.5	89	216.5	Qualified	RANK 1
7	Sh. Ratheeh Kumar R	Kerala	UR	79K3801	69	22.5	89	180.5	Not Qualified	*NA
8	Sh. Abhijith Ajayan		UR	79K3802	71	67	93.5	231.5	Qualified	RANK 1
9	Sh. Anandakrish nan V		UR	79K3803	71	66.5	91	228.5	Qualified	RANK 2
10	Sh. Gautam Gangdar S		UR	79K3804	76	43	95.5	214.5	Qualified	RANK 3
11	Ms. Chitra k Mohan		UR	79K3805	68	55.5	87	210.5	Qualified	RANK 4
12	Sh. Akshay Sharma	Karnataka	UR	79K4001	64	47	88	199	Qualified	RANK 1



S.	Name of the Candidate	Name of the Circles	Category	Issued Roll No.	Marks of Paper- I	Marks of Paper- II	Marks of Paper- III	Grand total	Qualified/ Not qualified	Rank
13	Miss Indu S Pillai		UR	79K4003	70	33	96	199	Not Qualified	*NA
14	Smt. Asmita Kumari	Pr. CCA Kolkata	UR	75J4201	70	40.5	83.5	194	Qualified	RANK 2
15	Sh. Arup Singha		UR	75J4202	73	51.5	92.5	217	Qualified	RANK 1
16	Sh. Shambu Kumar	Maharashtra & Goa	UR	73K4601	42	21	78.5	141.5	Not Qualified	*NA
17	Sh. Sunil Kumar	Madhya	UR	77K4801	69	41	86	196	Qualified	RANK 2
18	Miss Ashi Jain	Pradesh	UR	77K4802	79	60	88.5	227.5	Qualified	RANK 1
19	Smt. Ramandeep Kaur	Punjab	SC	71K5001	58	17	81	156	Not Qualified	*NA
20	Sh. Pankaj Triharch		UR	71K5002	73	43.5	73.5	190	Qualified	RANK 1
21	Miss Lavanya Nunsavathu		ST	77J5201	86	52.5	95	233.5	Qualified	RANK 1
22	Sh. Ashutosh Kumar	Pr. CCA Telangana	UR	77J5202	62	58	92.5	212.5	Qualified	RANK 3
23	Sh. Tirunagari Anirudh		UR	77J5203	72	49	80	201	Qualified	RANK 4
24	Sh. Sharath Kumar Reddy U		UR	77J5204	75	45	96	216	Qualified	RANK 2
25	Sh. Sajan Kumar	Pr. CCA Tamil Nadu	UR	79J5401	71	57.5	89	217.5	Qualified	RANK 1
26	Sh. Rajat Kumar		UR	79J5402	62	60	87.5	209.5	Qualified	RANK 2
27	Sh. Shubham Kumar Mishra		UR	79J5403	69	43	90	202	Qualified	RANK 3



S. No.	Name of the Candidate	Name of the Circles	Category	Issued Roll No.	Marks of Paper- I	Marks of Paper- II	Marks of Paper- III	Grand total	Qualified/ Not qualified	Rank
28	Sh. A Satheesh		SC	79J5404	63	40.5	88	191.5	Qualified	RANK 4
29	Sh. Prashant Kumar	Uttarakhand (Jt. CCA)	UR	71L5601	73	47	91.5	211.5	Qualified	RANK 1
30	Sh. Manish Rawat		UR	71L5602	53	54.5	89	196.5	Qualified	RANK 2
31	Sh. Amit Kumar Yadav	CGCA	UR	71M5801	70	40	92.5	202.5	Qualified	RANK 2
32	Sh. Sonu		UR	71M5802	72	56.5	95.5	224	Qualified	RANK 1

^{*} NA- Candidates who are declared not Qualified.

रवि प्रकाश यादव्य RAVI PRAKASH YADAV उप महानियंत्रक संचार लंखा / Dy CGCA (A & C) भारत सरकार / Government of India संचार मंत्रालय / Ministry of Communication द्रसंचार विभाग / Department of Telecom कार्योत्तय महानियंत्रक संचार लेखा / O/o CGCA तीसरी मंजिल, (म.टी.एन.एन. भवन / 3rd Floor, MTNL Building जो,एल.एन. मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-02 / JLN Marg, New Delhi-02

^{**-} Result of the Candidate is being sent to the Appointing Authority in a Sealed Envelope.